

**Little Farms Sewer Area Upgrades  
Project No. 11-FM-MS-036A & 11-PS-MS-035A**

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITIES	Hemphill Construction Company		Grady Crawford Construction Co.		Wharton-Smith, Inc.		Spinks Construction, Inc.		Magnolia Construction Company, LLC		JB James Construction, LLC	
				AS BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE
1151300	Restore Asphalt Concrete Pavement and Base	SY	300	\$30.00	\$9,000.00	\$125.00	\$37,500.00	\$270.00	\$81,000.00	\$60.00	\$18,000.00	\$171.00	\$51,300.00	\$90.00	\$27,000.00
2010100	Clearing and Grubbing	LUMP	1	\$85,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$26,400.00	\$26,400.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$128,350.00	\$128,350.00
2020100	Removal of Structures and Obstructions	LUMP	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$5,400.00	\$5,400.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00
2020500	Removal of Asphalt Surfacing and Base	SY	300	\$5.00	\$1,500.00	\$10.00	\$3,000.00	\$9.00	\$2,700.00	\$20.00	\$6,000.00	\$7.00	\$2,100.00	\$24.00	\$7,200.00
2020600	Removal of Concrete Walks and Drives	SY	200	\$9.00	\$1,800.00	\$10.00	\$2,000.00	\$7.00	\$1,400.00	\$20.00	\$4,000.00	\$5.80	\$1,160.00	\$21.00	\$4,200.00
2020900	Saw Cutting Concrete or Asphalt	LF	660	\$5.00	\$3,300.00	\$10.00	\$6,600.00	\$7.00	\$4,620.00	\$10.00	\$6,600.00	\$9.30	\$6,138.00	\$8.00	\$5,280.00
4010100	Traffic Maintenance Aggregate	CY	167	\$28.00	\$4,676.00	\$125.00	\$20,875.00	\$69.00	\$11,523.00	\$70.00	\$11,690.00	\$66.40	\$11,088.80	\$95.00	\$15,865.00
8013200	Select Material For Backfill	CY	200	\$25.00	\$5,000.00	\$25.00	\$5,000.00	\$34.00	\$6,800.00	\$40.00	\$8,000.00	\$52.30	\$10,460.00	\$55.00	\$11,000.00
8013300	Imported Clay Fill	CY	100	\$26.00	\$2,600.00	\$75.00	\$7,500.00	\$34.00	\$3,400.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$53.90	\$5,390.00	\$55.00	\$5,500.00
8013400	Controlled Low Strength Material	CY	100	\$30.00	\$3,000.00	\$85.00	\$8,500.00	\$133.00	\$13,300.00	\$125.00	\$12,500.00	\$99.50	\$9,900.00	\$140.00	\$14,000.00
802100C	PVC Sewer Pipe (0.0' - 6.0') (8")	LF	185	\$53.00	\$9,805.00	\$33.58	\$6,212.30	\$47.00	\$8,695.00	\$70.00	\$12,950.00	\$69.50	\$12,857.50	\$62.00	\$11,470.00
802101C	PVC Sewer Pipe (6.1' - 8.0') (8")	LF	630	\$55.00	\$34,650.00	\$35.04	\$22,075.20	\$66.00	\$41,580.00	\$70.00	\$44,100.00	\$75.90	\$47,817.00	\$62.00	\$39,060.00
802102C	PVC Sewer Pipe (8.1' - 10.0') (8")	LF	273	\$57.00	\$15,561.00	\$48.71	\$13,297.83	\$86.50	\$23,614.50	\$100.00	\$27,300.00	\$80.90	\$22,085.70	\$68.00	\$18,564.00
802103C	PVC Sewer Pipe (10.1' - 12.0') (8")	LF	1197	\$59.00	\$70,623.00	\$77.43	\$92,683.71	\$96.00	\$114,912.00	\$100.00	\$119,700.00	\$104.90	\$125,565.30	\$71.00	\$84,987.00
802104C	PVC Sewer Pipe (12.1' - 16.0') (8")	LF	614	\$69.00	\$42,366.00	\$114.00	\$69,996.00	\$124.00	\$76,136.00	\$100.00	\$61,400.00	\$288.80	\$177,323.20	\$92.00	\$56,488.00
802105G	PVC Sewer Pipe (16.1' - 20.0') (15")	LF	280	\$125.00	\$35,000.00	\$320.40	\$89,712.00	\$155.00	\$43,400.00	\$120.00	\$33,600.00	\$193.40	\$54,152.00	\$120.00	\$33,600.00
802122C	Ductile Iron Sewer Pipe (8.1' - 10.0') (8")	LF	96	\$96.00	\$9,216.00	\$118.49	\$11,375.04	\$104.00	\$9,984.00	\$130.00	\$12,480.00	\$129.80	\$12,460.80	\$110.00	\$10,560.00
802124C	Ductile Iron Sewer Pipe (12.1' - 16.0') (8")	LF	256	\$110.00	\$28,160.00	\$196.80	\$50,380.80	\$141.00	\$36,096.00	\$200.00	\$51,200.00	\$332.90	\$85,222.40	\$180.00	\$46,080.00
8023000	Connections to Existing Manholes	EACH	3	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$750.00	\$2,250.00	\$1,700.00	\$5,100.00	\$4,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$5,700.00	\$17,100.00
8024100	Sewer Service Lateral	LF	1265	\$51.00	\$64,515.00	\$40.00	\$50,600.00	\$41.00	\$51,865.00	\$60.00	\$75,900.00	\$86.50	\$109,422.50	\$30.00	\$37,950.00
8024200	Sewer Service Lateral Connection Stack	VF	50	\$58.00	\$2,900.00	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$58.00	\$2,900.00	\$75.00	\$3,750.00	\$71.70	\$3,585.00	\$530.00	\$26,500.00
8026000	Sanitary Sewer Clean-out	EACH	43	\$325.00	\$13,975.00	\$300.00	\$12,900.00	\$342.00	\$14,706.00	\$400.00	\$17,200.00	\$403.00	\$17,329.00	\$355.00	\$15,265.00
8031480	48" Sanitary Sewer Manholes (0.0' - 6.0')	EACH	1	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00	\$3,960.00	\$3,960.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,381.00	\$5,381.00	\$6,100.00	\$6,100.00
8031481	48" Sanitary Sewer Manholes (6.1' - 8.0')	EACH	2	\$3,900.00	\$7,800.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$4,560.00	\$9,120.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$6,794.00	\$13,588.00	\$6,400.00	\$12,800.00
8031482	48" Sanitary Sewer Manholes (8.1' - 10.0')	EACH	2	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$5,090.00	\$10,180.00	\$8,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$7,584.00	\$15,168.00	\$7,800.00	\$15,600.00
8031483	48" Sanitary Sewer Manholes (10.1' - 12.0')	EACH	4	\$5,500.00	\$22,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$5,825.00	\$23,300.00	\$10,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$9,953.00	\$39,812.00	\$8,600.00	\$34,400.00
8031484	48" Sanitary Sewer Manholes (12.1' - 16.0')	EACH	4	\$6,500.00	\$26,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$22,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$11,535.00	\$46,140.00	\$11,300.00	\$45,200.00
8031485	48" Sanitary Sewer Manholes (16.1' - 20.0')	EACH	3	\$7,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$8,320.00	\$24,960.00	\$20,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$13,042.00	\$39,126.00	\$13,500.00	\$40,500.00
803200C	Sanitary Sewer Drop Line (8")	VF	14	\$200.00	\$2,800.00	\$100.00	\$1,400.00	\$88.00	\$1,232.00	\$100.00	\$1,400.00	\$831.00	\$11,634.00	\$480.00	\$6,720.00
804040I	Restrained Joint Sewer Force Main (18")	LF	140	\$76.00	\$10,640.00	\$98.00	\$13,720.00	\$111.00	\$15,540.00	\$100.00	\$14,000.00	\$64.80	\$9,072.00	\$130.00	\$18,200.00
804042D	Restrained Joint PVC Sewer Force Main (10")	LF	380	\$83.00	\$31,540.00	\$55.75	\$21,185.00	\$68.00	\$25,840.00	\$70.00	\$26,600.00	\$81.70	\$31,046.00	\$122.00	\$46,360.00
8041000	Abandon Force Main (w/Flowable Fill in-Place)	LUMP	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$6,400.00	\$6,400.00	\$8,700.00	\$8,700.00	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
8041100	Plug and Abandon Force Main (Cap Each End)	LUMP	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$6,300.00	\$6,300.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,700.00	\$5,700.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
8045001	Fittings	TONS	1.63	\$11,000.00	\$17,930.00	\$14,000.00	\$22,820.00	\$8,600.00	\$14,018.00	\$11,000.00	\$17,930.00	\$7,490.00	\$12,208.70	\$7,600.00	\$12,388.00
804700D	Gate Valve (10")	EACH	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$1,667.00	\$1,667.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
804700I	Gate Valve (18")	EACH	1	\$10,600.00	\$10,600.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$9,700.00	\$9,700.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$9,450.00	\$9,450.00	\$14,300.00	\$14,300.00
8049002	Air Release/Vacuum Valve (2")	EACH	3	\$5,400.00	\$16,200.00	\$6,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$5,900.00	\$17,700.00	\$7,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$5,100.00	\$15,300.00	\$6,400.00	\$19,200.00
804920I	Force Main Tie-In (18")	EACH	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$21,308.00	\$21,308.00	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00
805030I	Triplex Submersible Wastewater Pump Station (PS OXLF)	LUMP	1	\$682,000.00	\$682,000.00	\$704,630.11	\$704,630.11	\$786,462.00	\$786,462.00	\$770,000.00	\$770,000.00	\$810,500.00	\$810,500.00	\$1,031,000.00	\$1,031,000.00
817001J	20" Jacked and Bored Casing Including Carrier Pipe	LF	354	\$475.00	\$168,150.00	\$368.00	\$130,272.00	\$578.00	\$204,612.00	\$400.00	\$141,600.00	\$396.50	\$140,361.00	\$475.00	\$168,150.00
817002G	15" Jacked and Bored Carrier Pipe	LF	20	\$175.00	\$3,500.00	\$500.00	\$10,000.00	\$344.00	\$6,880.00	\$1,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$369.70	\$7,394.00	\$1,200.00	\$24,000.00
818200E	Horizontal Directional Drilling Sewer Force Main (12")	LF	237	\$145.00	\$34,365.00	\$112.00	\$26,544.00	\$114.00	\$27,018.00	\$100.00	\$23,700.00	\$73.40	\$17,395.80	\$110.00	\$26,070.00
8200001	Demolition and Site Restoration of Pump Station (PS OXLF)	LUMP	1	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$21,400.00	\$21,400.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
8211101	Miscellaneous Work and Cleanup	LUMP	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$36,200.00	\$36,200.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
9020101	Remove Existing Fence and Replace with New Fence	LF	20	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$75.00	\$1,500.00	\$43.00	\$860.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$46.00	\$920.00	\$60.00	\$1,200.00
9030900	Fertilizer	LB	217	\$1.00	\$217.00	\$5.00	\$1,085.00	\$5.00	\$1,085.00	\$1.00	\$217.00	\$4.70	\$1,019.90	\$2.50	\$542.50
9031000	Water	MGAL	6	\$50.00	\$300.00	\$100.00	\$600.00	\$215.00	\$1,290.00	\$10.00	\$60.00	\$233.00	\$1,398.00	\$60.00	\$360.00
9031500	Slab Sod	SY	2700	\$12.00	\$32,400.00	\$6.50	\$17,550.00	\$8.00	\$21,600.00	\$7.00	\$18,900.00	\$7.00	\$18,900.00	\$8.00	\$21,600.00
9031600	Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan	LUMP	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$3,775.00	\$3,775.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$27,000.00
9050100	Temporary Signs and Barricades	LUMP	1	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$4,100.00	\$4,100.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$47,000.00	\$47,000.00
9070406	6" Concrete Drive	SY	200	\$95.00	\$19,000.00	\$85.00	\$17,000.00	\$81.00	\$16,200.00	\$75.00	\$15,000.00	\$87.50	\$17,500.00	\$95.00	\$19,000.00
9090100	Mobilization	LUMP	1	\$185,000.00	\$185,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$157,000.00	\$157,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$276,000.00	\$276,000.00
9999991	Utility Relocation Allowance	LUMP	1	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
9999992	Harvey Adapter	EACH	2	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$618.00	\$1,236.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$275.50	\$551.00	\$260.00	\$520.00
9999993	Vibration Monitoring	EACH	20	\$225.00	\$4,500.00	\$500.00	\$10,000.00	\$540.00	\$10,800.00	\$500.00	\$10,000.00	\$467.00	\$9,340.00	\$750.00	\$15,000.00
<b>Total</b>					<b>\$1,856,889.00</b>		<b>\$2,098,263.99</b>		<b>\$2,136,999.50</b>		<b>\$2,295,477.00</b>		<b>\$2,317,237.61</b>		<b>\$2,760,229.50</b>